GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2267
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2016

Funds for Establishment of Medical Colleges
Swain Shri Ladu Kishore

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made adequate provision towards non recurring capital cost for establishment of medical colleges in the country particularly in Odisha; and

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating funds allocated/released and utilization certificates received under National Health Mission during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRIJAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a)& (b): Under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme for "Establishment of New Medical Colleges attached with existing District/Referral hospitals", the Central Government provides support to the State Government for capital cost of establishment of the medical colleges. The above Scheme was approved in 2014; details of funds released during 2014-15 & 2015-16 are at Annexure. During the current year 2016-17, no funds have been released so far.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

